Illinois law.
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Section 1760.207  Board Reporting to County Board 

Within thirty (30) days of receiving notice of the successful or unsuccessful completion of the minimum standards coroners basic training course from the designated director or coordinator, the Executive Director of the Board shall forward to the trainee and the chairman of the local county board notification that the coroner has successfully or unsuccessfully completed the minimum standards coroners basic training course. 
